
2024 College of Southern Nevada Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Conf: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (481), Opp (465)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (3), Bradford (1), McIver (1), Uribe (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Graham-Pippin (2), Rhynes (2), Wheatley (2), Bradford (1), Broome (1), McIver (1), Reichartz (1), Zacher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Uribe, Blake .431 60-53 188 64 81 30 0 6 62 129 .686 46 5 22 1 .545 3 1 10-13 200 11 3 .986
1 Festa, Evan .342 53-50 190 63 65 6 6 6 43 101 .532 26 2 29 0 .423 2 4 14-14 75 4 3 .963
20 Marnell IV, Anthony .317 67-67 240 42 76 15 2 2 58 101 .421 26 15 21 2 .411 4 5 7-9 223 54 8 .972
18 Wheatley, Jack .310 52-44 129 34 40 6 1 3 41 57 .442 13 11 40 0 .405 5 4 8-11 49 92 20 .876
14 Reichartz, Mayson .264 62-61 178 47 47 5 1 1 32 57 .320 37 4 34 1 .398 2 8 12-14 101 107 2 .990
21 Galvan, Eric 1.000 5-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Smerdon, Harvey 1.000 19-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
35 Ziroli, Matthew .429 40-10 42 11 18 4 1 2 16 30 .714 9 0 16 0 .519 1 1 0-2 6 2 0 1.000
27 Smaka, Kaiden .400 45-27 90 36 36 7 3 1 19 52 .578 17 2 11 0 .500 1 2 19-19 39 3 1 .977
22 Gorrell, Jake .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
9 Graham-Pippin, Seth .329 49-49 164 42 54 13 0 2 39 73 .445 24 10 21 2 .438 3 4 12-13 46 2 5 .906
23 Bradford, James .315 49-38 143 36 45 14 0 14 47 101 .706 27 7 55 0 .444 1 0 4-6 15 0 1 .938
15 McIver, Kaden .290 36-26 62 29 18 0 2 0 14 22 .355 23 2 21 0 .478 3 6 7-9 35 3 0 1.000
10 Zacher, Ashton .283 38-29 99 20 28 8 3 2 21 48 .485 20 2 20 0 .400 4 1 1-1 205 16 4 .982
5 Randazzo, Joseph .277 38-32 94 23 26 8 2 8 26 62 .660 32 3 42 0 .466 2 2 2-6 287 36 4 .988
13 Swanson, Brandon .268 17-13 41 7 11 1 0 0 10 12 .293 7 4 5 0 .415 1 0 2-2 10 15 6 .806
50 Kennedy, Tyler .263 31-24 76 16 20 2 3 2 16 34 .447 9 8 25 0 .394 1 1 5-6 10 28 5 .884
33 Frey, Chase .250 20-13 36 10 9 5 1 0 11 16 .444 9 2 8 0 .426 0 2 3-3 122 9 0 1.000
17 Durham, Roy .250 18-17 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 10 1 .952
2 Rhynes, Alex .232 42-32 82 32 19 1 0 0 6 20 .244 24 10 27 0 .453 1 4 17-19 45 1 2 .958
24 Broome, Ethan .213 42-27 89 26 19 4 1 0 15 25 .281 14 1 12 2 .318 3 2 4-5 24 50 7 .914
8 Ramirez, Matthew .192 30-3 26 11 5 2 1 0 6 9 .346 4 1 6 0 .323 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
41 McNelis, Chaz .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
32 Garritano, Tyler .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
Totals .313 67-67 1994 553 624 132 27 49 483 957 .480 368 89 420 8 .434 37 47 129-154 1545 509 81 .962
Opponents .230 67-67 1893 268 436 72 9 27 232 607 .321 284 60 626 4 .345 24 28 76-100 1452 537 110 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Graham-Pippin, Seth 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Festa, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Reichartz, Mayson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
24 Broome, Ethan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
37 Smith, Logan 0.66 5-0 16 2 0 0-0 0 27.1 23 5 2 16 22 4 2 1 .237 2 1 0 1 2
19 Kaplan, Andrew 1.38 4-1 26 0 0 0-0 6 32.2 14 6 5 25 65 0 0 0 .135 2 3 0 0 2
7 Chartier, Teddy 2.11 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 19 12 5 10 21 0 0 1 .257 2 3 0 5 0
35 Ziroli, Matthew 2.45 3-0 24 1 0 0-0 4 29.1 11 11 8 20 50 5 0 0 .116 2 6 0 3 1
29 29 2.95 9-2 19 19 1 1-0 0 82.1 50 34 27 48 126 10 1 5 .182 5 4 0 4 5
11 Lemke, Simon 3.00 3-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 18 7 7 9 17 5 0 1 .231 2 3 3 0 0
12 Bialas, Kody 3.29 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 7 6 5 14 20 0 1 1 .156 1 0 0 0 0
25 25 3.78 9-2 18 16 3 1-0 1 78.2 68 38 33 24 78 7 3 2 .231 4 5 4 2 4
28 Smerdon, Harvey 4.13 3-2 18 0 0 0-0 0 28.1 28 17 13 12 28 5 2 3 .248 3 4 0 1 0
31 Avery, Tyler 4.66 3-1 11 10 0 0-0 0 46.1 55 27 24 16 46 11 0 2 .301 4 5 0 0 6
16 Soder, Kaden 4.86 5-2 24 2 0 0-0 0 37.0 43 23 20 21 46 5 0 3 .336 2 7 0 1 2
17 Durham, Roy 6.36 4-2 16 15 1 1-0 0 63.2 69 52 45 41 81 12 0 8 .270 5 10 0 2 6
3 Reiser, Jaxson 7.47 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 14 14 13 19 24 2 0 0 .246 4 2 0 1 0
45 Jensen, Boston 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 6 6 7 4 1 0 0 .429 1 1 1 1 0
21 Galvan, Eric 21.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 8 7 6 4 2 0 0 .357 1 2 0 1 0
50 Kennedy, Tyler 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.91 52-14 243 67 5 10 11 516.0 439 270 224 290 639 69 9 27 .239 40 57 8 22 28
Opponents 8.59 14-52 208 67 4 1 6 484.0 609 541 462 366 416 125 24 48 .319 68 90 15 36 45



PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Randazzo (10), Zacher (3), Marnell IV (1), Opp (26)   Pickoffs: Team (15), 25 6, 29 2, Avery 2, Durham 2,
Chartier 1, Smerdon 1, Ziroli 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-196), Randazzo (37-51), Zacher (28-35), 29 (13-23), Soder (12-
13), Frey (10-11), Kaplan (8-9), Avery (7-8), 25 (6-7), Durham (6-8), Ziroli (6-8), Chartier (5-6), Smerdon (4-5), Galvan (2-2), Lemke (2-
2), Bialas (1-2), Jensen (1-2), Marnell IV (1-2), Reiser (1-1)   



2024 College of Southern Nevada Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 25, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Frey, Chase 131 122 9 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
15 McIver, Kaden 38 35 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Avery, Tyler 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
28 Smerdon, Harvey 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Ziroli, Matthew 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
22 Gorrell, Jake 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ramirez, Matthew 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lemke, Simon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Bialas, Kody 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Smith, Logan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 McNelis, Chaz 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Garritano, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Jensen, Boston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Reichartz, Mayson 210 101 107 2 .990 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Randazzo, Joseph 327 287 36 4 .988 0 37 14 .725 10 0
26 Uribe, Blake 214 200 11 3 .986 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Zacher, Ashton 225 205 16 4 .982 0 28 7 .800 3 0
27 Smaka, Kaiden 43 39 3 1 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Marnell IV, Anthony 285 223 54 8 .972 13 1 1 .500 1 0
1 Festa, Evan 82 75 4 3 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 26 5 20 1 .962 1 6 1 .857 0 0
2 Rhynes, Alex 48 45 1 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Durham, Roy 21 10 10 1 .952 2 6 2 .750 0 0
23 Bradford, James 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 29 16 5 10 1 .938 1 13 10 .565 0 0
24 Broome, Ethan 81 24 50 7 .914 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Graham-Pippin, Seth 53 46 2 5 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Kennedy, Tyler 43 10 28 5 .884 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wheatley, Jack 161 49 92 20 .876 12 0 0 — 0 0
13 Swanson, Brandon 31 10 15 6 .806 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chartier, Teddy 8 3 3 2 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Kaplan, Andrew 7 2 3 2 .714 1 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Reiser, Jaxson 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Soder, Kaden 4 1 1 2 .500 0 12 1 .923 0 0
21 Galvan, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2135 1545 509 81 .962 83 150 46 .765 14 0
Opponents 2099 1452 537 110 .948 104 258 46 .849 26 0


